Percent of Medicare Eligible in Kansas enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Allen KS Non-micro 2,824 5.3% 5.3% 4.5% 0.0% 0.8%
Anderson KS Non-micro 1,765 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Atchison KS Micro 2,895 5.0% 4.6% 3.6% 0.0% 0.9%
Barber KS Non-micro 1,164 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Barton KS Micro 5,192 1.6% 1.3% 0.9% 0.0% 0.3%
Bourbon KS Non-micro 3,134 5.1% 5.1% 1.2% 0.0% 3.9%
Brown KS Non-micro 2,122 1.7% 1.7% 1.2% 0.0% 0.5%
Butler KS Metro 9,814 9.8% 9.8% 3.1% 0.0% 6.7%
Chase KS Micro 557 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Chautauqua KS Non-micro 950 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Cherokee KS Non-micro 4,273 5.3% 5.3% 1.8% 0.0% 3.5%
Cheyenne KS Non-micro 740 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Clark KS Non-micro 496 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Clay KS Non-micro 1,831 5.4% 5.4% 4.7% 0.0% 0.7%
Cloud KS Non-micro 2,206 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Coffey KS Non-micro 1,872 2.6% 2.6% 1.9% 0.0% 0.7%
Comanche KS Non-micro 481 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Cowley KS Micro 6,800 10.0% 9.3% 4.5% 0.0% 4.7%
Crawford KS Micro 6,621 3.7% 2.7% 0.9% 0.0% 1.8%
Decatur KS Non-micro 824 4.1% 4.1% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Dickinson KS Non-micro 3,985 7.0% 6.3% 5.2% 0.0% 1.2%
Doniphan KS Metro 1,439 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Douglas KS Metro 12,410 8.6% 8.2% 0.0% 0.0% 8.2%
Edwards KS Non-micro 661 1.7% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7%
Elk KS Non-micro 816 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Ellis KS Micro 4,376 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Ellsworth KS Non-micro 1,346 3.0% 3.0% 1.6% 0.0% 1.4%
Finney KS Micro 3,785 2.5% 2.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.1%
Ford KS Micro 3,624 1.8% 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0%
Franklin KS Metro 4,683 5.0% 4.4% 2.3% 0.0% 2.1%
Geary KS Micro 3,296 6.3% 6.3% 5.1% 0.0% 1.2%

Page 1 of 4



Gove
Graham
Grant

Gray
Greeley
Greenwood
Hamilton
Harper
Harvey
Haskell
Hodgeman
Jackson
Jefferson
Jewell
Johnson
Kearny
Kingman
Kiowa
Labette
Lane
Leavenworth
Lincoln
Linn

Logan
Lyon
Marion
Marshall
McPherson
Meade
Miami
Mitchell
Montgomery
Morris
Morton

Nemaha

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

KS

Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Non-micro

685
748
939
838
278
1,627
406
1,361
6,735
499
410
2,593
3,428
903
69,394
588
1,697
560
4,613
430
10,403
698
2,109
623
5,188
2,840
2,362
5,727
792
5,016
1,382
7,249
1,367
571

2,129

1.8%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
1.4%
13.4%
0.0%
0.0%
2.7%
6.1%
4.0%
24.8%
0.0%
2.7%
0.0%
4.7%
0.0%
8.9%
0.0%
15.0%
0.0%
3.7%
4.2%
3.7%
7.1%
0.0%
15.8%
3.9%
4.5%
5.2%
0.0%

0.8%

1.8%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
1.4%
11.8%
0.0%
0.0%
2.7%
5.7%
4.0%
24.5%
0.0%
2.7%
0.0%
4.4%
0.0%
8.7%
0.0%
15.0%
0.0%
2.3%
4.2%
0.5%
7.1%
0.0%
15.1%
3.9%
4.2%
4.4%
0.0%

0.8%

1.8%
2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
1.4%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
1.7%
3.1%
4.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
3.6%
0.5%
6.5%
0.0%
0.0%
3.9%
3.2%
4.4%
0.0%

0.8%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
13.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
9.9%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
2.6%
0.0%
10.6%
0.0%
2.7%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%
4.3%
0.0%
15.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.6%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
11.6%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

Page 2 of 4



Neosho
Ness
Norton
Osage
Osborne
Ottawa
Pawnee
Phillips
Pottawatomie
Pratt
Rawlins
Reno
Republic
Rice
Riley
Rooks
Rush
Russell
Saline
Scott
Sedgwick
Seward
Shawnee
Sheridan
Sherman
Smith
Stafford
Stanton
Stevens
Sumner
Thomas
Trego
Wabaunsee
Wallace

Washington

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

KS

Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro

Non-micro

3,355
766
1,132
3,268
1,018
1,219
1,328
1,327
3,109
1,966
710
12,720
1,394
2,002
6,054
1,212
863
1,743
9,603
932
70,542
2,242
32,586
556
1,266
1,108
936
357
804
4,443
1,309
765
1,281
314

1,532

4.1%
0.0%
4.1%
5.5%
1.2%
6.8%
1.1%
0.0%
5.9%
1.8%
0.0%
5.6%
4.9%
3.1%
5.0%
1.0%
1.3%
0.9%
10.8%
0.0%
14.2%
2.0%
5.7%
0.0%
1.5%
1.6%
1.6%
0.0%
2.5%
10.1%
1.0%
0.0%
4.4%
0.0%

3.7%

3.3%
0.0%
4.1%
4.2%
1.2%
6.8%
1.1%
0.0%
5.9%
1.8%
0.0%
5.3%
4.9%
3.1%
5.0%
1.0%
1.3%
0.9%
10.2%
0.0%
13.9%
2.0%
3.9%
0.0%
1.5%
1.6%
1.6%
0.0%
2.5%
9.0%
1.0%
0.0%
4.4%
0.0%

3.7%

2.8%
0.0%
4.1%
2.6%
1.2%
6.8%
1.1%
0.0%
3.2%
1.2%
0.0%
4.1%
4.9%
1.4%
3.8%
1.0%
1.3%
0.9%
9.5%
0.0%
3.1%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
1.6%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
3.6%
1.0%
0.0%
3.2%
0.0%

2.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.7%
0.7%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%
1.7%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
10.0%
1.2%
3.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.5%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.2%
0.0%

1.3%

Page 3 of 4



Wichita KS Non-micro 427 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Wilson KS Non-micro 2,217 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Woodson KS Non-micro 802 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Wyandotte KS Metro 21,682 26.7% 25.8% 0.4% 21.0% 4.5%
Total* 445,060 10.9% 10.5% 2.0% 3.4% 5.1%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations

Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011

Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/
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